	01		o 🔳	
10172693)VER SHEET LY	136 U.S. P.	
o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please r	ecord the attached original documents or copy there	of	
Name of conveying party(ies): Yoshikazu Ebata, Masashi Ninomiya and Eiji Murakami	Na	ame and address of receiving party(ies): me: Janome Sewing Machine Co., Ltd. ldress: 1463, Hazama-cho, Hachioji-shi		
.dditional names of conveying parties attached? Yes B. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other	io	Address: 1405, Hazama-cho, Hacmoji-shi 193-0941 Tokyo, Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ■No		
Execution date: April 17, 2001 . Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s)		execution date of the application is: April 17, 2001 ent No.(s):	L	
09/855887 Additional number	rs attached	? 🗆 Yes 🔳 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. To	otal number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Kevin S. Lemack Nields & Lemack		tal fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
176 East Main Street, Suite 8 Westborough, MA 01581 //18/2001 SDIRETA1 00000037 09855887	8. De	8. Deposit account number: 14-0930		
	USE THIS	S SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is	true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop	py of the	
Kevin S. Lemack	/	May 15, 2001 Date		
Name of person signing		es including cover sheet, attachments and document	: 2	
Attorney Docket No.: 424P047 Total hun				

PATENT REEL: 011815 FRAME: 0959

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence and post office address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

EMBROIDERY SEWING MACHINE

sell and assign to	Janome Sewing Machine Co.,Ltd.
a corporation of Japan	1463, Hazama-cho, Hachioji-shi,
having a business address at	193-0941 Tokyo

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith;

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said in vention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

INVENTOR: SIGNATURE	DATE RES	IDENCE AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS
	Date:	c/o Janome Sewing Machine Co.,Ltd.
Ebata Yoshikazu	2001.4.17	1463, Hazama-cho, Hachioji-shi,
Type:	Witness:	193-0941 Tokyo, Japan
EBATA Yoshikazu	TAKAHASHI Kiyoshi	
		c/o Janome Sewing Machine Co.,Ltd.
Sign: ninomiya masashe	2001.4.17	1463, Hazama-cho, Hachioji-shi,
Type:	Witness:	193–0941 Tokyo, Japan
NINOMIYA Masashi	TAKAHASHI Kiyoshi	
Sign:	Date:	c/o Janome Sewing Machine Co.,Ltd.
murakami Ciji	2001.4.17	1463, Hazama-cho, Hachioji-shi,
Type:	Witness:	193-0941 Tokyo, Japan
MURAKAMI Eiji	TAKAHASHI Kiyoshi	
Sign:	Date :	
		4
Туре:	Witness:	
rype.	TAKAHASHI Kiyoshi	
		LEGALIZATION NOT REQUIRED.

MUST BE DATED. WITNESS DESIRABLE. NOTES: